31 noiseless covers and heads complete for 

sewer manholes. 
14,620 square yards present asphalt pavement 

to be removed. 
The time allowed for the completion of the 

work and the full performance of the contract 
is fifty (50) working days. 

The amount of security required is Eleven 
Thousand Dollars ($11,000). 

The bidder will state the price of each item 
or article contained in the specifications or 
schedules herein contained or hereto annexed, 
per cubic yard, square yard or other unit of 
measure, by which the bids will be tested. 

Blank forms and further information may

[...]

1,300 square yards of asphalt pavement. 
800 square yards of macadam pavement. 
Maintenance of traffic and cleaning up. 
The time allowed for the completion of the 

work will be three hundred fifty (350) consecu- 
tive working days. 

The amount of security required will be Thirty- 
six Thousand Dollars ($36,000). 

2. FOR REPAVING WITH REDRESSED 
GRANITE BLOCKS ON A CONCRETE 
FOUNDATION TIIE ROADWAY OF 3D AVE., 
FROM E. 150TH ST. TO TREMONT AVE., 
AND SETTING CURB WHERE NECESSARY, 
TOGETHER WITH ALL WORK INCIDENTAL 
THERETO. 

The Engineer's estimate of the work is as

[...]

for crosswalks, furnished and laid. 
4,895 square feet of old bridgestone, rejointed 

and relaid. 
I double road-box complete. 
The time allowed for the completion of the 

work will he two hundred fifty (250) consecutive 
working days. 

The amount of security required will be Sixty-
five Thousand Dollars ($65,000). 

3. FOR PAVING WITH GRANITE BLOCKS 
ON A CONCRETE FOUNDATION THE 
ROADWAY OF E. 167TH ST., FROM JE-
ROME AVE. TO ABOUT 124 FEET EAST OF 
GERARD AVE. AND FROM ABOUT 94 FEET 
WEST OF SHERMAN AVE. TO THE NEW 
YORK AND HARLEM RAILROAD, AND 
SETTING CURB WHERE NECESSARY, TO-

[...]

1,000 square feet of new bridgestone for cross-

walks, furnished and laid.  
4,900 square feet of old bridgestone, rejointed 

and relaid. 
910 square feet of old flagging, rejointed and 

relaid, 
The time allowed for the completion of the 

work will be one hundred twenty-five (125) con-
::erutive working days. 

The amount of security required will be Twenty 
Thousand Dollars ($20,000). 

4. FOR REGULATING, GRADING, RE-
SETTING CURBSTONES AND PAVING  

WITH GRANITE BLOCKS ON A CONCRETE 
FOUNDATIJN THE ROADWAY OF BROWN 
PLACE, BETWEEN E.

[...]

50 linear feet of vitrified pipe, 12 inches in 

diameter. 
1,000 feet B. M. of timber and lumber. 
550 linear feet of guard rails. 
The time allowed for the completion of the 

work will be sixty (60) working days. 
The amount of security required 'will be One 

Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($1,500). 

8. FOR PAVING WITH WOOD BLOCKS 
ON A CONCRETE FOUNDATION THE 
ROADWAY OF E. 158TH ST., FROM CAULD-
WELL AVE. TO EAGLE AVE., AND SET-
TING CURB WHERE NECESSARY, TO-
GETHER WITH ALL WORK INCIDENTAL 
THERETO. 

The Engineer's estimate of the work is as fol-

[...]

For Item 1-GENERAL CONSTRUC-
TION; also 

Item 2. PLUMBING :AND DRAINAGE OF 
NEW PUBLIC SCHOOL 92, ON THE 
NORTHERLY SIDE OF HAYES AVE., BE. 
1'WEEN 42D AND 431) STS., CORONA, BOR-
OUGH OF QUEENS. 

The time allowed to complete the whole work 
will be two hundred seventy-five (275) work 
in days as provided in the contract. 

The amount of security required is as follows: 
Item I, Sixty Thousand Dollars ($60,000); Item 
2, Five Thousand Dollars ($5,000). 

A separate proposal must be submitted for 
each item, and award will be made thereon.

[...]

MATERIALS FOR REBUILDING AN1) 
wIDEN[NG CITY ISLAND ROAD, FROM 
BARTOW STATION TO CITY ISLAND 
IIRIDGE, IN THE BOROUGH OF THE 
IIRONX, IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK. 

The time for the completion of the contract 
is ninety (90) working (lays. 

The amount of security required is Twelve 
Thousand Dollars ($12,000). 

The bids will be compared and the contraci 
awarded at a hemp or aggregate sum. 

Blank forms may be obtained at the office of 
the Department of Parks, Zbrowski Mansion. 
Claremont Park, Borough of The Bronx. 

CI1.ARLES B. STOVER, President; THOMAS